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PWI/lr5  7/29/2020 
 
 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
Application of Frontier Communications 
Corporation, Frontier California Inc. 
(U1002C), Citizens Telecommunications 
Company of California Inc. (U1024C), 
Frontier Communications of the Southwest 
Inc. (U1026C), Frontier Communications 
Online and Long Distance Inc. (U7167C), 
Frontier Communications of America, Inc. 
(U5429C) for Determination that Corporate 
Restructuring is Exempt from or Compliant 
with Public Utilities Code Section 854. 
 

 
 

 
 

Application 20-05-010 
 
 

 
 

E-MAIL RULING REGARDING APPLICANTS’ PREPARED TESTIMONY 
 
 

 

 

 

Dated July 29, 2020, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 
  /s/   PETER WERCINSKI 

  Peter Wercinski 
Administrative Law Judge 

 
  

FILED
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From: Wercinski, Peter <Peter.Wercinski@cpuc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, July 29, 2020 1:14 PM 
To: Amy.Warshauer@ftr.com; ashapiro@cwclaw.com; Charlie.Born@ftr.com; 
chuck.carrathers@ftr.com; info@tobiaslo.com; Kevin.Saville@ftr.com; Donnelly, Kristina 
<Kristina.Donnelly@cpuc.ca.gov>; MSchreiber@cwclaw.com; PRosvall@cwclaw.com; 
Wercinski, Peter <Peter.Wercinski@cpuc.ca.gov>; sbanola@cwclaw.com; 
smalllecs@cwclaw.com; O'Rourke, Shannon <Shannon.O'Rourke@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
steveblum@tellusventure.com; WCharley@cwclaw.com; mtoney@turn.org; Thomas 
Long <tlong@turn.org>; Bob Finkelstein <bfinkelstein@turn.org>; Richard Perez 
<rap@turn.org>; Christine Mailloux <cmailloux@turn.org>; Ashley Salas 
<asalas@turn.org>; Regina Costa <rcosta@turn.org>; Stephen Green 
<legalassistant@turn.org>; Obiora, Noel <noel.obiora@cpuc.ca.gov>; Yip-Kikugawa, 
Amy C. <amy.yip-kikugawa@cpuc.ca.gov>; Echols, Elizabeth 
<Elizabeth.Echols@cpuc.ca.gov>; Farrar, Darwin <darwin.farrar@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Serizawa, Linda <linda.serizawa@cpuc.ca.gov>; Ungson, Chris 
<chris.ungson@cpuc.ca.gov>; Weismehl, Philip S. <philip.weismehl@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
hhedayati@cwa-union.org; paulg@greenlining.org; mkasnitz@cforat.org 
Cc: ALJ_Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 
<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: A.20-05-010 E-Mail Ruling Regarding Applicants' Prepared Testimony 
 
This e-mail ruling provides guidance regarding Applicants’ submission of prepared 
testimony. In the meet and confer report submitted on July 20, 2020, the parties 
proposed that the Scoping Memo and Ruling (Scoping Memo) be issued by July 31, 2020 
and that Applicants submit their prepared testimony by August 4, 2020. That proposed 
deadline for Applicants’ testimony may not provide sufficient time for Applicants to 
submit testimony that responds to all issues in scope to be included in the Scoping 
Memo. Applicants are directed to submit their initial prepared testimony by August 4, 
2020.  If Applicants believe that the initial prepared testimony needs to be 
supplemented, Applicants may file a motion to do so, with that motion identifying the 
issues for which supplemental testimony is needed, explaining why testimony on those 
issues could not have been submitted by the August 4, 2020 deadline, and specifying 
the proposed deadline for submitting supplemental prepared testimony. 
 
IT IS SO RULED. 
 
THE DOCKET OFFICE SHALL FORMALLY FILE THIS RULING. 
 
Peter Wercinski 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
peter.wercinski@cpuc.ca.gov 
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